(SMD Power Inductors)
Powder Molding Type
BCIH/IHP1338/50/67-Series
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd
19 JAN 2016
TAPE BCIH/IHP1338/50/67-Series P: 1 / 10
● Photograph picture

● Specification
ITEM
40.00
INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃TYP
DCR mΩ
25℃ MAX
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5)TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6)TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIH1338HC-1R0M 1.00 2.80 3.30 24.00 40.00
BCIH1338HC-1R5M 1.50 3.65 5.50 19.00 35.00
BCIH1338HC-R10M 0.10 0.35 0.70 43.00 70.0
BCIH1338HC-R15N 0.15 0.60 0.90 41.00 68.00
BCIH1338HC-R22N 0.22 0.80 1.30 38.50 65.00
BCIH1338HC-R33M 0.33 0.85 1.50 36.50 62.00
BCIH1338HC-R36M 0.36 1.10 1.40 35.00 56.00
BCIH1338HC-R47M 0.47 1.15 2.00 32.00 48.00
BCIH1338HC-R56M 0.56 1.90 2.20 29.00 48.00
BCIH1338HC-R60M 0.60 1.65 2.20 29.00 49.00
BCIH1338HC-R68M 0.68 1.85 2.50 28.00 10.00
BCIH1338HC-R82M 0.82 2.30 3.00 25.00 44.00
BCIH1338-R50M 0.50 2.40 3.00 25.00 44.00
BCIHP1338-1R0M 1.00 3.00 3.50 22.00 28.00
BCIHP1338-1R5M 1.50 4.70 5.50 19.00 31.0
BCIHP1338HC-2R2M 2.20 6.80 7.80 16.00 25.00
BCIHP1338HC-3R3M 3.30 9.90 12.00 12.00 22.00
BCIHP1338HC-4R7M 4.70 14.50 15.00 10.00 18.00
BCIHP1338HC-5R6M 5.60 17.00 18.00 9.50 16.00
BCIHP1338HC-6R8M 6.80 19.5 22.00 9.00 15.00
BCIHP1338HC-8R2M 8.20 25.50 28.00 8.00 12.00
BCIHP1338HC-100M 10.00 28.50 34.00 7.00 12.00
BCIHP1338-121M 120.00 493.00 560.00 1.70 3.00
BCIHP1338-150M 15.00 50.50 59.00 5.00 10.00
BCIHP1338-330M 33.00 118.50 145.00 3.00 6.00
BCIHP1338HC-2R5M 2.50 8.30 9.50 15.00 25.00
BCIHP1338-R47M 0.47 1.75 2.00 25.00 48.00
BCIHP1338-R56M 0.56 2.10 2.2 25.00 52.00
BCIHP1338-R60M 0.60 2.05 2.20 29.00 51.00
BCIHP1338-R68M 0.68 2.20 2.70 25.00 4.00
BCIHP1338--R82M 0.82 2.55 3.00 25.00 44.00
BCIH1350HC-1R0M 1.00 2.30 2.50 29.00 50.00
BCIH1350HC-1R2M 1.20 2.70 3.00 25.00 40.00
BCIH1350HC-1R5M 1.50 3.50 4.10 23.00 35.00
BCIH1350HC-2R2M 2.20 4.50 5.50 19.00 28.00
BCIH1350HC-R10N 0.10 0.30 0.50 55.00 75.00
BCIH1350HC-R22N 0.22 0.50 0.70 45.00 78.00
BCIH1350HC-R33M 0.33 0.75 1.10 41.00 70.00
BCIH1350HC-R36M 0.36 0.80 1.10 40.00 60.00
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd

D(mm)
ITEM
40.00
INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃TYP
DCR mΩ
25℃ MAX
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5)TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6)TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIH1350HC-R47M 0.47 1.10 1.30 38.00 65.00
BCIH1350HC-R50M 0.50 1.20 1.50 36.00 55.00
BCIH1350HC-R56M 0.56 0.95 1.50 36.00 55.00
BCIH1350HC-R68M 0.68 1.35 1.70 34.00 54.00
BCIH1350HC-R82M 0.82 2.00 2.40 31.00 50.00
BCIHP1350-2R2M 2.20 5.10 6.30 17.00 28.00
BCIHP1350HC-3R3M 3.30 8.30 9.20 14.00 24.00
BCIHP1350HC-4R7M 4.70 12.50 15.00 12.00 21.00
BCIHP1350HC-5R6M 5.60 16.00 17.60 10.50 17.50
BCIHP1350HC-6R8M 6.80 17.00 18.50 10.00 17.00
BCIHP1350-8R2M 8.20 22.00 25.00 8.50 15.50
BCIHP1350HC-100M 10.00 24.20 25.50 9.00 14.00
BCIHP1350-120M 12.00 29.00 34.50 7.00 12.00
BCIHP1350HC-150M 15.00 34.50 38.00 6.50 9.00
BCIHP1350HC-220M 22.00 52.00 55.00 5.50 8.50
BCIHP1350-330M 33.00 68.00 88.00 3.50 7.50
BCIHP1350-470M 47.00 152.00 168.00 3.00 6.00
BCIHP1350-R68M 0.68 1.90 2.20 34.00 45.00
BCIHP1350-R82M 0.82 1.60 2.30 30.00 50.00
BCIH1360HC-R45M 0.45 0.615 0.68 44.00 50.00
BCIHP1360-3R3M 3.30 5.80 7.10 17.00 28.00
BCIHP1360HC-150M 15.00 26.00 29.00 6.00 9.00
BCIHP1360HC-220M 22.00 37.00 40.00 5.00 8.00
BCIHP1360HC-330M 33.00 65.00 75.00 4.50 6.00
BCIHP1360HC-470M 47.00 84.00 90.00 3.50 5.50
BCIH1367HC-1R0M 1.00 1.85 2.00 32.00 49.00
BCIH1367-2R2M 2.20 3.70 4.20 22.00 40.00
BCIH1367-100M 10.00 17.20 18.50 10.00 15.50
BCIH1367HC-1R2M 1.20 2.30 2.50 30.00 45.00
BCIH1367HC-1R5M 1.50 2.50 3.00 25.00 40.00
BCIH1367HC-1R8M 1.80 2.90 3.20 24.00 36.00
BCIH1367HC-2R2M 2.20 3.50 4.20 22.00 33.00
BCIH1367HC-R10N 0.10 0.25 0.50 60.00 80.00
BCIH1367HC-R15N 0.15 0.35 0.60 55.00 80.00
BCIH1367HC-R22N 0.22 0.45 0.70 53.00 75.00
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd

● Specification
ITEM
40.00
INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃TYP
DCR mΩ
25℃ MAX
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5)TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6)TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIH1367HC-R30M 0.30 0.50 0.80 48.00 72.00
BCIH1367HC-R33M 0.33 0.51 0.80 46.00 65.00
BCIH1367HC-R36M 0.36 0.75 0.90 45.00 64.00
BCIH1367HC-R40M 0.40 0.60 1.00 44.00 64.00
BCIH1367HC-R47M 0.47 0.75 1.20 41.00 63.00
BCIH1367HC-R56M 0.56 0.90 1.40 37.00 62.00
BCIH1367HC-R68M 0.68 1.00 1.60 35.00 51.00
BCIH1367HC-R82M 0.82 1.55 1.90 33.00 50.00
BCIHP1367-1R0M 1.00 1.80 2.00 32.00 49.00
BCIHP1367-1R2M 1.20 2.20 2.80 25.00 42.00
BCIHP1367-1R5M 1.50 2.40 3.00 27.00 45.00
BCIHP1367-2R2M 2.20 3.90 4.20 22.00 35.00
BCIHP1367HC-3R3M 3.30 5.50 6.80 18.00 29.00
BCIHP1367HC-4R7M 4.70 9.80 11.20 13.50 25.00
BCIHP1367HC-5R6M 5.60 10.50 11.50 12.00 24.00
BCIHP1367-6R0M 6.00 10.70 12.60 12.00 22.00
BCIHP1367-6R8M 6.80 13.80 14.90 11.50 16.50
BCIHP1367HC-8R2M 8.20 15.10 16.60 10.50 13.00
BCIHP1367HC-100M 10.00 17.50 18.50 10.00 15.50
BCIHP1367-101M 100.00 240.00 265.00 2.50 4.00
BCIHP1367-120M 12.00 21.50 25.00 8.00 14.00
BCIHP1367-150M 15.00 26.00 32.00 7.00 11.00
BCIHP1367-180M 18.00 39.00 43.00 6.50 10.00
BCIHP1367HC-220M 22.00 27.00 36.00 5.00 8.00
BCIHP1367-330M 33.00 70.00 82.00 4.00 7.00
BCIHP1367-470M 47.00 113.00 145.00 4.00 7.00
BCIHP1367-560M 56.00 140.00 165.00 3.50 6.00
BCIHP1367HC-680M 68.00 150.50 172.00 3.00 5.00
BCIHP1367-820M 82.00 170.00 205.00 2.80 5.00
BCIHP1367-R47M 0.47 1.25 1.40 30.00 62.00
BCIHP1367-R56M 0.56 1.30 1.40 35.00 62.00
BCIHP1367-R82M 0.82 1.70 1.90 33.00 50.00
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd